9.00 am

9.45 am

10.30 am

11.00 am

11.45 am

12.30 pm

1.30 pm

2.15 pm

3.00 pm

3.15pm

4.00 pm

4.45 pm

STANDING COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, RESOURCES, FISHERIES AND FORESTRY
PO Box 6021, Parliament House, Canberra ACT 2600 | Phone: (02) 6277 4500 | Fax: (02) 6277 4516 |
Email: arff.reps@aph.gov.au | Website: www.aph.gov.au/arff

PUBLIC HEARING PROGRAM

Inquiry into Australian Forestry Industry

Tuesday, 28 June 2011

9:00am to 4:45pm
NEW NORFOLK

Junction Motel

Tasmanian Government

Forest Industries Association of Tasmania (FIAT)
Morning Tea
Forestry Tasmania

Private Forests Institute (PFl) &
Tasmanian Farmers and Graziers Association (TFGA)

Lunch

Environment Tasmania

Timber Communities Australia (various branches)
Afternoon Tea

Forest and Forest Industry Council

Tasmanian Country Sawmillers’ Federation

CLOSE




