

## PARLIAMENT of AUSTRALIA HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES

#### STANDING COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, RESOURCES, FISHERIES AND FORESTRY

PO Box 6021, Parliament House, Canberra ACT 2600 | Phone: (02) 6277 4500 | Fax: (02) 6277 4516 | Email: arff.reps@aph.gov.au | Website: www.aph.gov.au/arff

#### **PUBLIC HEARING PROGRAM**

### **Inquiry into Australian Forestry Industry**

Tuesday, 28 June 2011

# 9:00am to 4:45pm NEW NORFOLK Junction Motel

9.00 am	rasmanian Government
9.45 am	Forest Industries Association of Tasmania (FIAT)
10.30 am	Morning Tea
11.00 am	Forestry Tasmania
11.45 am	Private Forests Institute (PFI) &
	Tasmanian Farmers and Graziers Association (TFGA)
12.30 pm	Lunch
1.30 pm	Environment Tasmania
2.15 pm	Timber Communities Australia (various branches)
3.00 pm	Afternoon Tea
3.15 pm	Forest and Forest Industry Council
3.15 pm 4.00 pm	Forest and Forest Industry Council  Tasmanian Country Sawmillers' Federation